

In the Court of the Senior Municipal Magistrate Kolkata

Present :

Smt. Reshmi Das
J O Code UID No.-WB01253
Senior Municipal Magistrate,
Kolkata, Dist.- Kolkata
GR Case no. 324 of 2024
CNR No. WBCS03-000363-2024

State

v

Raja Goswami @ Somnath Goswami and others

Order dt.

13-09-2024

Today is fixed for personal appearance of I.O, Narkeldanga P.S and file explanation.

The accused is present before the Court by filing hazira.

A report has been files by the I.O dated 11-09-2024.

Perused the report submitted by the I.O in regard to dealy in submission of charge sheet. The same is found fit and accepted.

The cognizance of offence in respect of charge sheeted accused is taken.

B.C-II is directed to issue notice upon the accused persons.

To 06-11-2024 for S/R.

D/C by me

Senior Municipal Magistrate,
Kolkata, Dist.- Kolkata

Senior Municipal Magistrate,
Kolkata, Dist.- Kolkata.