

In the Court of the Senior Municipal Magistrate, Kolkata

Present

Smt. Reshmi Das

J O Code UID No.-WB01253

Senior Municipal Magistrate,

Kolkata, Dist- Kolkata

GR Case no. 324 of 2024

CNR no. WBCS03-000363-2024

State

v.

Raja Goswami and others

Order dt.

18-01-2025

Today is fixed for evidence.

The accused are absent and Ld. Advocate for the accused persons files a petition u/s 317 Cr.P.C.

It is considered and allowed.

The witness from Assessment Department and one local witness is present before this Court. They are examined, cross-examined and discharged.

Some documents have been marked as Exhibits.

No other witness is present.

Ld. A.P.P praying for time for AE. The prayer is considered and allowed.

The witness is redirected through Ld. A.P.P.

B.C-II is directed to issue summons upon rest of the CSWs.

The case is adjourned.

To 27-03-2025 for evidence.

D/c by me

Senior Municipal Magistrate,
Kolkata, Dist.- Kolkata

Senior Municipal Magistrate,
Kolkata, Dist.- Kolkata.