

In the Court of the Senior Municipal Magistrate Kolkata

Present :

Smt. Parijat Kumar

JO Code: WB01111

Senior Municipal Magistrate,

Kolkata, Dist.- Kolkata

Case No. GR-324 of 2024
CNR- WBCS – 03-000-363-2024

Dated. 02.09.2025

Today the case record is fixed for evidence.

Ld. APP is present.

Accused person is absent and represented u/s. 317 CrPC.

Summon duly served upon IO.

None appear.

One report is received from the PS wherein IO pray another date on the ground stated therein.

Prayer is allowed.

At this stage, Ld. APP files a petition u/s. 311 CrPC and prays to issue summon upon witness Gopal Malakar(private complainant) and Sk. Sarif Mohammad (SAE).

Heard. Perused the case record.

No objection raised by the LD. Defence Counsel.

Prayer is allowed on consent.

Re-issue summon upon IO.

Issue summon upon witness Gopal Malakar (private complainant) and Sk. Sarif Md (SAE) as mentioned in the petition u/s. 311 CrPC as filed by Ld. APP.

Fix 09.10.2025 for evidence.

D/C by me

Senior Municipal Magistrate,
Calcutta,

